
1ST 143 1ST 5.193 1ST 3
2ND 141 2nd 7.120 2ND 3
3RD 129 3rd 7.773 3RD 6
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A
10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A
X 12th #N/A

1ST 44 5.950 0 1ST 3.978 13th #N/A
2ND 44 7.230 0 2nd 4.055 14th #N/A
3RD 43 8.630 0 3rd 4.343 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 24 9.100 42 4.055 DQ DQ 43 8.630 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 25 6.100 44 7.230 44 5.950 30 9.200 143 1 0 7.120 2 3 2
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 23 8.450 32 4.343 42 8.600 32 9.700 129 3 0 7.773 3 6 3
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 40 4.537 41 5.056 32 3.978 28 7.200 141 2 0 5.193 1 3 1
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
10 110 37 10.230 18 5.770 DQ DQ 41 8.080 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Terry Balding Bobby Vick Bobby Vick
Bobby Vick Terry Balding Terry Balding

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Columbus Sportsman Association, Madison, WI

5/4/2019

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Donald Bucholtz Donald Bucholtz Donald Bucholtz
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Terry Balding Jeff Noonan 42 #N/A
Jeff Noonan Donald Bucholtz 32 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Terry Balding Bobby Vick 32 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY‐ 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Jeff Noonan

Terry Balding

Donald Bucholtz

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Bobby Vick

Paul Martin
Gray Giesfeldt



1ST 173 1ST 2.195 1ST
2ND 168 2nd 2.880 2ND
3RD 165 3rd 3.100 3RD
4TH 159 4th 3.832 4TH
5TH 158 5th 3.978 5TH
6TH 157 6th 4.328 6TH
7TH 155 7th 4.343 7TH
8TH 152 8th 4.593 8TH
9TH 149 9th 4.643 9TH
10TH 139 10th 4.810 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 48 3.607 0 1ST 1.503 13th
2nd 47 4.630 0 2ND 1.575
3rd 46 3.146 0 3RD 1.736 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total
1 Y 101 45 2.732 44 3.434 32 2.360 44 2.994 165 3 0 2.880 2 5 1 0 1 1
2 Y 102 43 4.821 44 3.676 22 3.734 40 3.098 149 9 0 3.832 4 13 6 0 0 0
3 Y 103 44 4.744 46 3.146 38 2.934 40 1.575 168 2 0 3.100 3 5 2 1 0 1

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 41 5.350 44 4.933 13 5.322 41 3.650 139 11 0 4.814 11 22 11 0
6 Y 106 45 4.949 46 4.775 42 4.996 25 3.653 158 5 0 4.593 8 13 7 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 24 6.470 11 4.220 42 5.880 47 4.630 124 12 0 5.300 12 24 12 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 42 4.883 46 3.780 31 5.247 40 3.462 159 4 0 4.343 7 11 5 0 0 0
11 Y 201 34 4.350 37 4.561 42 3.325 26 5.074 139 10 0 4.328 6 16 8 0 0 0
12 Y 202 32 7.730 44 3.485 45 4.494 31 3.529 152 8 0 4.810 10 18 10 0 0 0

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 42 3.209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 206 42 5.548 43 2.860 39 4.314 31 5.850 155 7 0 4.643 9 16 9 0 0 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 39 5.642 46 3.331 48 3.607 40 3.330 173 1 0 3.978 5 6 3 2 0 2

19 Y 209 31 1.736 42 1.503 44 2.333 40 3.206 157 6 0 2.195 1 7 4 0 2 2
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Columbus Sportsman Association, Madison, WI

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Robby Vick
Clyde Taylor
Robert Unertl

Jeff Haun

OVERALL 
PLACE

David Lockman
Terry Balding

Robert Unertl
Al Forbes

Jeffrey Noonan

Jeff Haun
Graydon Giesfeldt

David Meyer

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Robby Vick

Terry Balding

5/4/2019

Rob Gascoigne
Jeffrey Noonan
Robert Unertl
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Don Bucholtz

RELAY‐ 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jeff Haun
Terry Balding
 
Tom Esser
 

David Meyer
 
Clyde Taylor
 
Graydon Giesfeldt

David Lockman
 
Robby Vick
Al Forbes
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Al Forbes

Rob Gascoigne
Robert Unertl
Jeffrey Noonan
Robby Vick

Robert Unertl
Rob Gascoigne

Graydon Giesfeldt
David Meyer
Al Forbes

David Lockman

Rob Gascoigne
Robert Unertl

#N/AAl Forbes

31
40
42

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Clyde Taylor
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Robby Vick
Al Forbes

Graydon Giesfeldt
Jeffrey Noonan
David Meyer
Jeff Haun

David Lockman
Terry Balding
Don Bucholtz

5
5
6
7
11
13
13
16
16
18
22

24



1ST 175 1ST 2.256 1ST
2ND 168 2nd 2.435 2ND
3RD 167 3rd 2.577 3RD
4TH 166 4th 2.784 4TH
5TH 162 5th 3.139 5TH
6TH 161 6th 3.516 6TH
7TH 155 7th 3.751 7TH
8TH 154 8th 3.843 8TH
9TH 152 9th 4.127 9TH
10TH 147 10th 4.393 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 50 1.940 0 1ST 1.603 13th
2ND 48 4.837 0 2nd 1.648
3RD 47 1.919 0 3rd 1.744 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total
1 Y 101 45 1.993 39 1.794 50 1.940 34 3.298 168 2 0 2.256 1 3 1 2 3 5
2 Y 102 42 4.440 38 3.414 41 3.577 41 5.075 162 5 0 4.127 9 14 7 0 0 0
3 Y 103 40 1.648 39 2.445 47 1.919 40 3.727 166 4 0 2.435 2 6 2 0 2 2

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 31 2.993 28 5.500 32 5.165 29 6.370 120 12 0 5.007 12 24 13 0
6 Y 106 31 3.250 37 3.572 42 4.717 42 3.831 152 9 0 3.843 8 17 11 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 DQ DQ 38 5.780 36 6.800 39 8.170 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 48 4.837 44 4.021 43 5.850 40 8.700 175 1 0 5.852 13 14 8 3 3

10 Y 110 44 3.361 46 4.286 36 5.221 41 4.704 167 3 0 4.393 10 13 6 1 0 1
11 Y 201 44 3.268 38 3.830 24 4.875 41 3.032 147 10 0 3.751 7 17 10 0 0 0
12 Y 202 46 4.021 43 4.447 16 2.982 41 2.615 146 11 0 3.516 6 17 9 0 0

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 37 1.772 44 3.533 29 3.258 44 1.744 154 8 0 2.577 3 11 4 0 1 1
15 Y 205 13 11.100 26 10.940 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 206 38 6.290 31 5.033 29 2.638 10 4.143 108 13 0 4.526 11 24 12 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 39 2.743 47 3.978 27 3.912 42 1.923 155 7 0 3.139 5 12 5 0 0 0

19 Y 209 46 3.185 44 1.603 30 3.275 41 3.071 161 6 0 2.784 4 10 3 0 0 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY‐ 
BENCH

SOY Points

Rob Gascoigne
Robert Unertl
Al Forbes
Tom Esser
Robby Vick

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Graydon Giesfeldt
Jeffrey Noonan
David Sawejka

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

David Meyer

Robert Unertl
Jeffrey Noonan

Al Forbes
Robby Vick
Tom Esser

44
40
44

Al Forbes
Robert Unertl
Tom Esser

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robby Vick
Terry Balding

Graydon Giesfeldt

Al Forbes

Jeff Haun

Rob Gascoigne
David Sawejka
Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

5/4/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Columbus Sportsman Association, Madison, WI

David Sawejka
Rob Gascoigne

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Graydon Giesfeldt

Rob Gascoigne
Robert Unertl
Tom Esser

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Jeffrey Noonan Terry Balding
Jeff Haun

David Meyer
David Lockman
Don Bucholtz

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

David Meyer
Jeff Haun

 

Competitor

Tom Esser
Paul Martin
David Lockman

 
Clyde Taylor
David Sawejka
Graydon Giesfeldt
Jeff Haun

Jeffrey Noonan
Robert Unertl
 
Don Bucholtz
David Meyer

Rob Gascoigne

Terry Balding

 
 
 
 
 

 
Robby Vick
Al Forbes
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

3
6
10
11
12
13
14
14
17
17
17
24
24



1st 2.489 1ST 8 13TH #N/A
2nd 2.568 2ND 11 14th #N/A
3rd 2.767 3RD 17 15th #N/A
4th 3.558 4TH 18 16th #N/A
5th 3.979 5TH 24 17th #N/A

6TH 27 18th #N/A
7TH 33 19th #N/A

1st 334 8TH 35 20th #N/A
2nd 333 9TH 40
3rd 328 10TH 46
4th 326 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2‐gun points:

5th 318 12th #N/A 13
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Rob Gascoigne Y 2.256 2.880 2.568 2 168 165 333 2 0 1 2 2 3 8 1 2

102 Jeffrey Noonan Y 4.127 3.832 3.979 5 162 149 311 6 0 9 5 4 9 27 6 0
103 Robert Unertl Y 2.435 3.100 2.767 3 166 168 334 1 0 2 4 3 2 11 2 1

104   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

105 Don Bucholtz Y 5.007 4.814 4.910 10 120 139 259 10 0 12 12 11 11 46 10 0
106   Y 3.843 4.593 DQ DQ 152 158 DQ DQ 0 8 9 8 5 DQ DQ 0

107   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108 Clyde Taylor Y DQ 5.300 DQ DQ DQ 124 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 12 12 DQ DQ 0
109   Y 5.852 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ DQ 0 13 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110 Graydon Giesfeldt Y 4.393 4.343 4.368 8 167 159 326 4 0 10 3 7 4 24 5 0
201 Jeff Haun Y 3.751 4.328 4.039 6 147 139 286 8 0 7 10 6 10 33 7 0
202 Terry Balding Y 3.516 4.810 4.163 7 146 152 298 7 0 6 11 10 8 35 8 0
203   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
204 Tom Esser Y 2.577 DQ DQ DQ 154 DQ DQ DQ 0 3 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
205   Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
206 David Lockman Y 4.526 4.643 4.585 9 108 155 263 9 0 11 13 9 7 40 9 0
207   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
208 Robby Vick Y 3.139 3.978 3.558 4 155 173 328 3 0 5 7 5 1 18 4 0
209 Al Forbes Y 2.784 2.195 2.489 1 161 157 318 5 0 4 6 1 6 17 3 0
210   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
301   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
302   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
303   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
304   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
305   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
306   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
307   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
308   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
309   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
310   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
401   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
402   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
403   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
404   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

405   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
406   N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Al Forbes
Rob Gascoigne
Robert Unertl
Robby Vick

Jeffrey Noonan

Robert Unertl
Rob Gascoigne
Robby Vick

Graydon Giesfeldt
Al Forbes

#N/A

Rob Gascoigne

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Columbus Sportsman Association, Madison, WI

Two Gun Overall Results

5/4/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X‐
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Jeff Haun
Terry Balding
David Lockman
Don Bucholtz

#N/A

Robert Unertl
Al Forbes
Robby Vick

Graydon Giesfeldt
Jeffrey Noonan

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2‐GUN   
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank
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